

Uday S. Jagtap

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 94159 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 94158 OF 2020**

Fule Amedkar Magasvargiy Sahkari
Sanstha

.. Applicant

Vs.

Smt. Chandradevi Laxman Bhosale
Through its LR's & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

Ms. Gayatri Nagarkar a/w Suman Khetwal i/b Mr. Rahul Shinde for
the applicant
None for the respondents

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY, 2021

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that notice be issued only to respondent no.12(a) namely, Ramesh Bansilal Golecha.
2. Issue notice to respondent no.12(a) returnable on 25th March, 2021.
3. In addition to the Court's notice, the applicant shall serve respondent no.12(a) with private notice and file an affidavit to that effect.
4. Parties to maintain status-quo as on today, till respondent no.12(a) is served.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)