

*Shiv*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO.94159 OF 2020  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.94158 OF 2020**

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiy  
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit ... Applicant  
V/s.  
Chandradevi Laxman Bhosale & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul Shinde for the Applicant.  
Mr. Ajinkya Udane for the Respondents.

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATED : 25TH AUGUST 2022.**

**PC:-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Though this matter is listed today, it is not on board and moved by way of praecipe. The interim relief is granted till today as per the order dated 25th July 2022, and request is made for extension of the interim relief.
3. Learned Advocate for the Respondent is opposing. The interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
4. Matter be kept on 20th September 2022.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**