

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari ... Appellant
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit

Versus

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) And Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20095 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022
WITH
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 10662 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12787 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 23192 OF 2016**

.....

Mr. Rahul Shinde, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Ajinkya Udane a/w. Mr. M. Garade and Mr. Vinayak Pandit, Advocates
for Respondents in FA/1176/2022.

Mr. Namitkumar Pansare, Advocate for Respondent No.19 in
FA/1176/2022.

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi i/b. Mr. Tejas Dande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.12
and 13 in FA/1176/2022.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 13th JUNE, 2025.

P. C. :

1. By consent stand over to **29th July, 2025**
2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)