

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022**

Shri. Ramnath Bansilal Golecha	..Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
Phule Ambedkar Megasvargiy	..Appellant
Vs	
1. Smt Chandradevi L. Bhonsale (Deceased) & Ors.	...Respondents.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022**

Adv. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Adv. Mansi Dande i/b. Adv. Tejas Dande for the Applicant
Mr. Rahul Shide for the Appellant in FA/1176/2022.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 14th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 02/12/2025. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
2. In view of the order dated 25/02/2021 granting status quo, the execution filed by the original plaintiff shall be adjourned beyond the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)