

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.12.03
12:00:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1176 OF 2022

Ramnath Bansilal Golecha ... Applicant
In the matter between
Phule Ambedkar Megasvargiya Sahakari
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari Pune ... Appellant
Vs.
Smt. Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/b. Mr. Drupad S. Patil for
Appellant/Applicant in FA(ST)/10662/2023.
Ms. Radhika Navandar a/w. Mr. D.B. Gade for Applicant/Appellant in
FA(ST)/22660/2025.
Mr. Rahul Shinde for Appellant/Applicant in FA/1176/2022 a/w. IA.
Mr. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Ms. Mansi Dande i/b. Tejesh Dande &
Associates for Respondent No.12(a) in FA/1176/2022 & Respondent
No.1 in FA(ST)/22660/2025 & FA(ST)/10662/2023.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

. Stand over 09.12.2025 for urgent orders. Interim relief granted
earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)