

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20095 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 10662 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12787 OF 2023
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 22660 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10442 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10444 OF 2025
WITH

Shri. Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiy
Ghahrachana Sanstha Maryadit ... Applicant

V/s.

Smt. Chandra Devi Laxman Bhonsale ... Respondent

Adv. R. S. Navandar a/w Adv. D. B. Gade, Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi a/w Mr. Aniket Shitole, Advocate for the
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 24th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Radhika Navandar, learned Advocate for the Applicant, submits that the Respondent Nos. 2 to 18 are represented by Ms. Priyanka Tapkir.
2. None appears for Respondent Nos. 2 to 18, when the matter was called out, hence, stand over to **21.04.2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)